				Dat	14/8/198 1:43pv
To Impect V	STTP RESTOD RES	SLC 3	02/ L	Însured:	SGV 2209D
at Workphop	176	Autowor	* Huuge Drive # 02	Tel:	6:4528211 .
Policy No:_ Sum Insured:	291196798	lmx	Claim No: Excess:		43
Make of Veh (Client's Recor			23/15/20/111	D.0	DA 13/8/19
CA / REV	REP. / REV 24 HR	Person Contacte	d: chew	Vehi	LO.D. Endersement:
Dule/Time	Action/Instruction SLC30211-X	Tohonula C			
15/8-	Pensed v	Va Mann	18m 00/1	133	DA 12/11/2012

nneth	ASSIGNMENT
Error	ASSIGNMENT O. O.
Estimated Cost:	Veh No: SUC 3021/ Yr Regn: 05,
	Type: M.Car./ M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Traller or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make NIS Sylphy ac 13
at Workshop m/s Auto wro	1 Colonia A Di
of	- Jrack wo. Insured / Std / NI
Insured:	Sp.Reading 47/39 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI Eng/No:
Policy No.	
Claims No.	- 35/18/7 6007
Sum Insured; Excess:	Gen. Cond: Q6od) Fair / Poor / Burnt
(Client's Record)	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Brake: Ingrder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: F: 205/55R16
Pemark: The yell had common at the	R:
repair at the time of inspection.	DIS BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY (FS) LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
	TOYO/YOKO or
Ball or Market Value:	Fronj Bass
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bai. Z mm - R/Bai. Z
SIA / PR Soon: Consistent? : Yes or No	1/Ray 7
st Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 13/8/18 DOLLETPI
um Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at D.O.I. 14/8/1
A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	
Vehicle: 1970	Des. of Damages : Frt Real O/S N/S U/C Rooftop or
Person Contacted:	22011
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
/ Fix poss To	
Boothed jamed GIA 1	Tred
	, and a second s
61 Ly 85350/enal	RECEIVED 1 1 1 100
refinalize \$4900 - [Red: 1	1509.60 \ Missen 3/0
	17/2/2020
	17/2/2020
Time, File Pass 107 : Prell, Report	Days Of Repair:
Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
Prell. Report Time, File Return to?	Days Of Repair: 7 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee 200
Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: 7 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee 200
Prell, Report Time, File Return to? Add Fee	Days Of Repair: 7 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee. 200
Time, File Pass 107 : Prell, Report Prell, Report Final Report Add Fee	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transporation: Site Insp (\$) 5 - RS SI Interview (\$) Finish
Time, File Pass 107 : Prell, Report Prell, Report Final Report Add Fee	Days Of Repair: 7 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee. 200 Fransporator: 5 - RS_SI Interview (\$) Finish

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

LAIM SUBF	DLDER TRA	CKING							
Case 1	orified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Ad) Rpt	Adj Sub	mitted	Ins. Autmed	Status	
Main	3 Aug 2019		14 Aug 2019 13:43 Assign					glocities received and other	ssignment Case
M	ain	Re	erence		Claim Details		Docume	ints	Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Create	ed by insurer]		
Insured:	TEO HWE	HOON, ID: S7-	1414411			1.0			
Main Claimant:	SOH BOO	N PING, ID: 57	737609G						
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLC3021L Date of Loss: 13/08/2019 08:00 - :59 [39 Months and 4 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)					g Date (Man Yr)]			
Claim Type:	TP				Policy/Cover Note No.:	29119679QMX (Comprehensive) Coverage: 20/03/2019 - 24/05/2020			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SGV2209	o			Policy No. (Claimant):		(1) - A		
					Excess:				
Repairer:	Autoworx	House - Sin Min	g (HQ) 176 SIN	MING DRIV	E #02-01, 5757	21 Sin Mi	ng - Tel:		
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	re) Pte. Ltd. (F	1Q) - Tel: +	55 6827 7888	[Handled	by Flevel Foo V	Wenyao - 5	643 1316]
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Imm.Adv	ice due	15/08/2019]		
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):		HOON (44 / Fema	le) , NRIC: S	7441441I En	nail:				
Adj Asg. Remarks:		nual Assign) Liab: signed via email to			. Assign: LKK Au	to Consul	tants Pte Ltd. Co	ntact: WK C	hew @ 6452 8211.
ASSOCIATI	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compose Case Mai
There are no	mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	MS.	Group Sub		dler Assion	View A	Search Tasks		New Task Complete

No results.

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Crystal Lee <crystal_lee@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 14 August 2019 11:15 AM

To:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments

Cc: Subject:

Ong Zi Hui Survey Request - Manual Assigned

Request for Single Jointed Expert Inspection for SLC3021L in an accident involving SGV2209D (MSIG) on 13-08-2019

Manual Assigned

Dear LKK,

Refer to the email below, please arrange survey the vehicle.

We'll assign via Merimen once we receive the assignment from Motor Team.

Please contact us ASAP if you cannot attend this assignment

Thank you & Best regards,

Crystal Lee

Admin Officer, Claims Services (In-House Survey)

D: +65 6594 2535 | F: +65 6643 1349 | crystal_lee@sg.msig-asia.com



MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg











A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: Helene Phua

Sent: Wednesday, 14 August, 2019 10:29 AM

To: Crystal Lee <crystal_lee@sg.msig-asia.com>; Ong Zi Hui <zihui_ong@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: FW: Request for Single Jointed Expert Inspection for SLC3021L in an accident involving SGV2209D (MSIG) on

13-08-2019

Have a great week ahead!

Helene Phua

Admin Assistant, Claims Services

D: +65 6594 2493 | F: +65 6225 7402 | helene_phua@sg.msig-asia.com



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg

A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: Helene Phua

Sent: Wednesday, 14 August, 2019 10:29 AM

To: claim.autoworxhouse@gmail.com

Cc: Nabilah Rasol <nabilah rasol@sg.msig-asia.com>; Fievel Foo <Fievel Foo@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: RE: Request for Single Jointed Expert Inspection for SLC3021L in an accident involving SGV2209D (MSIG) on

13-08-2019

Dear Sirs.

Thank you for your selection.

We will proceed to assign LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd via Merimen at our end and update you upon confirmation.

Please do not contact them directly to prevent confusion.

Please be informed that our surveyor will also be conducting a post repair inspection within the stipulated timeline under the protocol.

Have a great week ahead!

Helene Phua

Admin Assistant, Claims Services

D: +65 6594 2493 | F: +65 6225 7402 | helene_phua@sg.msig-asia.com



MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg 🕡 🎯 🛅







A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: Admin [mailto:claim.autoworxhouse@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2019 2:56 PM To: Claims < claims@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: Request for Single Jointed Expert Inspection for SLC 3021 L in an accident involving SGV 2209 D on 13-08-

2019

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Be careful when you click any links or open any attachment(s).

Dear Sirs

We have been authorised by Mr. Soh. Boon. Ping, the registered owner of motor vehicle: SLC3021 Lat the material time of accident to make a daimagainst your insured.

Please give us the list of panel of your survey firms for our selection to inspect the above said vehicle or you may assign our choice from either one of the 3 survey firms,

- 1) Premier Appraiser Services
- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- 3) AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd

Please advise us with your assigned surveyor, name and contact number for this matter.

Kindy contact usat claims.autoworxhouse@gmail.com or call 6/4528211 before confing to ensure the vehicle is in the workshop.

Thankyou

Best regards.

WKChew Autowarx House

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

claim.autoworxhouse@gmail.com

Sent:

Thursday, 9 January 2020 5:42 PM

To:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: SLC 3021 L NISSAN SYLPHY DOA 13082019

Dear Denise,

We accept your offer.

Thank you.

Best regards, Ms. Lee Autoworx House No.176 Sin Ming Drive #02-01 Singapore 575721

Tel: 96725547 / 87668115

Fax: 64517423

----Original Message-----

From: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) <denisetay@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2019 9:36 AM

To: claim.autoworxhouse@gmail.com

Cc: admin@supreme.sg

Subject: RE: SLC 3021 L NISSAN SYLPHY DOA 13082019

Dear Ms Lee,

Please see estimate marking.

Correct calculation is lump sum \$4,900/-, 7 days

Parts after 30% = \$1,757.77

Nett after 10% = \$1,955.25 S/Nett after 10% = \$245

Labour

= \$2,190

Total

= \$6,148.02

Please check and confirm.

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-

25 | S(408933)

----Original Message-----

From: claim.autoworxhouse@gmail.com <claim.autoworxhouse@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 5 November 2019 11:35 AM

To: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) <denisetay@lkkauto.com>

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Fievel Foo Wenyao

Date: 15 Aug 2019

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SGV2209D

TP Vehicle No

: SLC3021L

Accident Date

: 13/08/2019

Make

: NISSAN SYLPHY

Assignment Date

: 14/08/2019

Date of Inspection

Est. Duration of Repair

: 7.00

Inspection At

: 14/08/2019

: AUTOWORX HOUSE - SIN MING (HQ)

176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01

SINGAPORE 575721

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear, portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	16,106.69
Revised Amount	:S\$	7,250.59
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	3,661.73
Total	:S\$	10,912.32
Lump Sum Repair	:S\$	

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.

(x) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

by the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consentered.	ent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report of
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	13/08/2019 16:57
Date Of Accident	13/08/2019 08:40
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE TOWARDS TUAS JALAN BAHAR FLYOVER
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLC3021L
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SOH BOON PING
NRIC No	S7737609G
Email Address	MERVYN2277@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-81009147
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-81009147
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	SYLPHY 1.6 PREMIUM
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	1900080293
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	SOH BOON PING
NRIC No.	S7737609G

Name of Driver	SOH BOON PING
NRIC No	S7737609G
Date Of Birth	22/12/1977
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	22/02/2002
Driving Experience	17 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-81009147
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OTHERS-81009147
EMail Address	MERVYN2277@GMAIL.COM

BLK 61 CEHSTNUT AVENUE Address

#03-04

679522 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

OWNER If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

JURONG WEST NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 700 CORPORATION ROAD, POSTCODE: 649818, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2689999 - FAX NO: 62672438

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN AND POLICE REPORT: T/20190813/2099.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SGV2209D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA VEZEL 1.5X A

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

No. Of Passenger (including briver)		
	DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1	
Name	SOH BOON PING	
Approximate Age	41	
Injuries Sustain	BACK PAIN	
Injured person in which vehicle?	SLC3021L	
Were seat belts worn?	YES	
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	NO	
Address	BLK 61 CHESTNUT AVENUE #03-04	
Postcode	679522	

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (Iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents[including their lawyers/law firms], which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

GIARMS StatchPlanForm_V

1 3 AUS 2019

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Tired AUG 2019

(6:57 kg

Reporting O Name:

NRIC/FIN N

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

		av c
		(C) 300 t L
		B) 894 B) 2097
-		
	(32) (4)	

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

I was driving on the extreme your lane
PIE LA DIE LANGERON. AT THE
TO DI LANGE OF LOCAL OF
me stopped. I stopped my vehicle too.
Vehicle & (BAV 2209 I) and not stop in
vehicle & (39V 2209 I) and not stop in time, collided into the vear of my vehicle
with a lad impact.

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

GIARMC SketchPlanForm_V3

Date & Timp-3 AUG 2019

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Timel 3 AUG 2019

tre Personnel's Fignature 11 WGB SSA Reporting Name: NRIC/FIN N

Page 5 of 16





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999 1 of 4 Report No. T/20190813/2099

REPORT C	F A TRAFFIC	CACCIDENT			
	ne Report M 19 15:21	fade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 97	
Informa	nt's Partici	Jarses Contract	東京新聞作品展展	の中華でははいるというできるという	
Name of	Informant: ON PING		Address: APT BLK 61 CHESTN 679522	UT AVENUE #03-04 SINGAPORE	
	/ ID No.: 0 / S77376	09G	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 81009147	
National	ity: PORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 22/12/1977	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupa			Driving Licence Inform Class: 3	ation: Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 13/08/2019 08:40	Type of Location Straight Road
PIE(TUAS) - Weather:	EXPRESSWAY	Road Surface:	R	load Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:		Dry		
-177		Traffic Control:	100	raffic Volume:
-177	e Way	Traffic Control: Not Controlled	H	raffic Volume: leavy nyone conveyed by

WANTER NO	用以表示等的	Maxe	Model Manual	Coloc * 1	Condition	No of Passenge
SGV2209D	Car	HONDA	VEZEL 1.5X	Blue	Slightly Damaged	0
SLC3021L	Car	NISSAN	SYLPHY 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR	Black	Seriously Damaged	0

Datalls of Vehicle Insurance	BUT TO
Value No all disgrande combany.	xpiry Date



T/20190813/2099

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 2 of 4 Report No. T/20190813/2099

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Variation No.	Insurance Company In Land Liver	Musurance No Film	Effective	Explin Date
SLC3021L	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.	1900080293	09/05/2019	08/05/2020

No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA				
Drivers William	的制度的图像技术	abatta 20	1.000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	-	以及药品种类	
Name	Teo Hwee Hoon			ID No.		S7441441I	
Related Vehicle	SGV2209D (Car)			Contact No.		83229379	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			0,040.01		Class; NIL Date of Expiry; NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL.		Date Disc				
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL		
Driver salvers		ALC: NO PORT	1 2133	海陽	西沙里水	《图字》的图像表现的	
Name	SOH BOON PING			ID No.	8	S7737609G	
Related Vehicle	SLC3021L (Car)			Contact No.		81009147	
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	13/08/2019		Date Disc	harge	13/08	3/2019	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree of	Injury	Sligh	t	

Brief Details

On 13/08/2019 at 0840hrs, I was driving my black Nissan, SLC3021L on the right most lane along PIE (Tuas) near the Jalan Bahar flyover. I observed the vehicle in front of me jam braked thus, I also jam braked and was able to avoid collision with the vehicle in front. I suddenly felt an impact at the rear of my vehicle. When I exited my vehicle I observed a blue Honda, SGV2209D had collided against the rear of my vehicle. There were slight scratches on the Honda's front body panel.

My vehicle rear body panel was badly damaged.

There was no traffic police nor ambulance required at scene. After we drove off, I subsequently felt my body aching and immediately went to Mount Alvernia Hospital to make a check. I received 5 days medical certificate from 13/08/2019 to 17/08/2019.





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999

Report No. T/20190813/2099

3 of 4

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





Police Station Of Origin:

Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

Report No. T/20190813/2099

4 of 4

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

-		-	- 4			
S			m P	• 1	91	20
- 42	P. 5	: w			- 8	

NP168

informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the <u>report number</u> as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Sgt 2 SITI KHAIRUNNISA BINTE RAMANAH	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/08/2019 15:21
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

AUTOPLUS PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder : Soh Boon Ping

Period of Insurance : 09 May 2019 To 08 May 2020 : HR16969238B

Engine No. Chassis No.

: MNTBBAB17Z0023882

Vehicle No.

: SLC3021L

Policy No.

: 1900080293

Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 05 Apr 2019

ABOUT THE COVER

NISSAN SYLPHY 1.6 PREMIUM

MakerModel Engine Capacity/Tonnage 1,598.00 CC - NA Driver Restriction

Sum Insured Market Value Off Peak Car No

First Year of Registration : 2016

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*

a) The Policyholder.
 b) any alter parameter on develop on the Policyholder's critic or with higher parameters.
 b) any alter parameter of the or develop on the Policyholder or day authorised driver only if helpha means the specified type consistent.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young arrive inequalisment Driver Excess" [YXD47] if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or universed) is under the age of 73 entition has been many years' among equinomics.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use"

Use only for actival, commended and pleasure purposes and the the Policyholder's functions. True-Policy does not conver use for the or reward, convergibilities, driving builties, driving built

* Smillations revolved expensive by Section 8 of the Shoor Unbodies (Thad-Party Robin and Compensators) Act (Cap. 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1997 (Makeysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Section 1 Fire - St. Clam Damage - \$500 Thatt - \$0 Fixed Dayer - \$0

Wordscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (www.spiroste)

Soft Bloom Prog + \$500 (Dwn Damage)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Approves Reputing Centres ALS Authorised Repairers (For states related reports)

Any authorise repairs to the Vehicle in Control but by one of sur Rubulesed Repairers. Within the first 3 years of the tros repetitation of the Vehicle in Singapers. You have the update of having the authorise repairs be the Vehicle in Singapers. You have seen and surface and state and the Side Apent's servicing services and state.

Any other Applications Reporting Control ALS Authorised Repairers, please contained out 24-train subject of merganity notices are vehicles and surface. Singapers and surface and

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: DBS BANK LTD

We havely bothly that the policy to which the Cwolinse of Insurance related in alconomic with the provisions of the Motor Variotes (Tord Party Risks are Compensation) Act (Cap. 186). Pertits of the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Maleynos and Motor Variotes (Tord Party Risks) Rules, 1965 (Maleynos).

0504389000

DIS INSURANCE ADENCY

TE SHENTON WAY BOT-16 AIG BUILDING

DINGAPORE 078170

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

To Diseased Voly FET-16 AND Studies School [1, 405 8419 5000 [4

AND ARE PROPERTY HOUSE, BY LAND



Mount Alvernia Hospital **Medical Certificate**

24-Hour Walk-in Clinic and Emergency Department

Ne: M19000021673

This is to certify that SOH BOON PING, S7737609G, is granted Outpatient Sick Leave for 5 day(s) from 13-Aug-2019 to 17-Aug-2019. Remark:

This medical certificate is not valid for absence from Court or judicial proceeding unless specifically stated. 13/08/2019

of Prem Khiatani Dr. Drig

MCR: 62730E

A&E / 24-HOUR WALK-IN CLINIC -Mount Alvenie Hosnital R20 Thomson Rosat Singapore 574023 Tel: 63476210

MOUNT ALVERNIA

628 THOUSON FOAD SINGAPORE \$14823 MAIN LINE 6047 6886 WEBSITE WWW.NEBNININE.NO. GAT RESN NO. MA.0002391-8

Patient Name : SOH BOON PING : \$7737609G ID No.

Account No. : 0190726664

Date

Receipt No. : 190101286 : 13/08/2019

Page

1 1 of 1

Item ANAREX (PARA450/ORPH35) ARCOXIA TAB 120MG FASTUM GEL 30G OUTPATIENT NURSING SERVICE BMO CONSULTATION FEE	Qtv 20- 10 - 1 - 1	UOM EA EA EA EA	Amount (\$) 7.00 37.80 5.60 22.00 37.00
Total Charges		-	7,66
GST 8 7			117.06

AMERICAN EXPRESS BY SON BOOM PING Paid: Mode of Payment : AMERICAN EXPRESS

Reference No. :

This is a computer generated official receipt, no signature is required.









AUTOWORX HOUSE

176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01 SINGAPORE 575721 TEL: 64528211 FAX: 64517420

ESTIMATE

SOH BOON PING c/o 46 Lentor Plain Singapore 786548 Mos Norhanse LISy & 5350h Resurry After Pains

Date: 14/08/2019

7 day

QUANTITY	PARTICULARS		AMOUNT (\$)
	RE: NISSAN SYLPHY / SLC 3021 L		
pc	rear boot lid 901-20		R 990.70
pcs	rear boot hinge	@ 326.40	652.80
pcs	rear boot lamp 141.60 ols ca	4 @ 486.20 N/S	7 972.40
pc	rear boot lock catch	, •	197.60
pc	rear bumper 623.86		R 893.90
pcs	rear bumper side retainer	@ 58.40	011 116.80
рс	rear end panel 464.50		By 896.00
pcs	rear tail lamp housing panel 263-20	@ 376.80	753.60
рс	rear spare tyre panel		956.60
cs	rear fender water channel panel	@ 286.30	N 572.60
		Sub-total	7,003.00
		Less 30%	2,100.90
		Sub-total(a)	4,902.10
oc	rear boot lower moulding 17490	nett	n~ 388.40
C	rear boot upper moulding 185.70	nett	May 491.50
c	rear boot emblem logo	nett	ne 73.90
c	rear boot emblem 'SYLPHY'	nett	na 54.60
c	rear boot emblem 'XTRONIC CVT'	nett	Ma 53.30
oc	rear boot weatherstrip / 01-50	nett	74 226.40
oc	rear boot lock assy 146-20	nett	Ja 277.10
oc	rear boot lock sensor 1982 u	nett	nd 264.80
oc	rear boot lid lock switch	nett	341.30
C	rear boot lid inner trim /38.50	nett	Dir 314.60
cs	rear bumper reflector 61.90	nett @ 173.20	em 346.40
C	real end panel garrish	nett	0// 286.10
cs	rear tail lamp 504./0		4/4 1,085.80
CS	rear tail lamp side clip	nett @ 6.20	Mez 12.40
	101	sub-total	4,216.60
		LHIC Auto Contuitining Nerva	tolify
		the Rupairer of the following: • To remove better the runs and	
		4 To Cartin, Company Commission of the	rigit.
		* Parts picted any audio 11 commission.	_
		 The facts again that a things The forest to discrepant a physics 	Paris Della
		· Supplementary territory and the re-	The second second
			mon Company

+]
	Balace brought forwards.		4,216.60	
			C.	
2 pcs	rear fender inner trim	nett @ 457.60	010,20	
2 pcs	rear fender dust cover	nett @ 196.30	392.60	
1 pc	rear exhaust silencer spare tyre top board 280	nett	nd 342.00	×
1 pc 2 pcs	spare tyre top board 200 rear number plate lamp	nett nett @ 246.30	Ju 492.60	
2 pcs	real number plate lamp	Hett @ 240.30	492,00	X
		Sub-total	7,405.10	1
		Less 10%	740.51	
		Sub-total (b)	6,664.59	
	Sub-total for (a) + (b)	Sub-total	11,566.69	
1 set	reverse sensor	s.nett	nu 220.00	20010
1 pc	number plate	s.nett	25.00	2
1 pc	number plate casing	s.nett	35.00	345/n
	To remove and replace the parts mer	ntioned above, panel beat		
	and realign the necessary affected are	,	1,600.00	9001
	To check wiring system.		60.00	201
	To apply rust proofing on affected are	as.	150.00	601
	To apply putty & spray painting on affe	ected areas.	1,600.00	10001
	To install reverse sensors.		80.00	501
	To remove carpet, trimming and seats	150.00	801	
	To carry out exhaust works.		مر 100.00	×
	To apply water proofing sealant on aff	ected areas.	150.00	301
	To bench pull chassis alignment and r	realign.	n 300.00	X
	Towing charges.		60.00	501
		Total	16,106.69	
		Total	10,100.00	1
				1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	OLDER TRA	age Colored Colored	III Danie de la constitución de	Variation	Vacanta	entromes inte	There are a second	Status		
Case N	iotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj S	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed		for Survey	
Main 1	3 Aug 2019		14 Aug 2019 13:43 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$4,900.00 Edit Estimates	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	,900.00 w Rpt		Report Cancel	INTER DESCRIPTION	
м	ain	R	eference	Claim De	tails		Documents		Show All	
LAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by insurer]			
insured:	TEO HWE	E HOON, ID: S7	4414411							
dain Claimant:	SOH BOO	SOH BOON PING, ID: S7737609G								
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLC302	SLC3021L				[39 Months	08:00 - 159 and 4 Days Fron	LTA Reg Da	te (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / 602	613		Policy/ Note N			(Comprehensive) 20/03/2019 - 24/	05/2020		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SGV2209	D		Policy (Claim						
				Excess						
Repairer:	-		ng (HQ) 176 SIN MI							
Handling Insurer:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)						And the Control of th	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handl	ed by K	ENNETH KO	ong] [Final I	Rpt due 13	/09/2019]	
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	TEO HWE	SCHOOL SCHOOL	nale) , NRIC: S744							
Adj Asg. Remarks:			o: Dispute(NR). Agre o LKK on 14/08/2019		KK Aut	o Consultant	s Pte Ltd. Contac	t: WK Chew 6	6452 8211.	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Cor	npose Case Ma	
 MSIG_SG 	(03/02/202): 3rd party sur	vey report							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	sks ⁼				View All	Search Tasks	Create New Ta	sk Complet	
Due Date	Priority	Type Tasi	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Create	d On Done	

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SLC3021L (602613)
[SGV2209D]
TP
SOH BOON PING
Aug 13 2019 8:00AM
[TEO HWEE HOON]
Autoworx House - Sin Ming

Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	age 💟	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	15/08/19 13:59	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
2	15/08/19 14:01	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	_
Pho	tos/Images		3 per p	age 🔻	Z
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
i	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	~
2	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	3
3	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	~
4	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	\square
5	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	3
6	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	1
10	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	2
12	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22		General View	ō	Load JPG	V
23	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load 3PG	Z
25	17/02/20 17:03	1909-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100-101-100	0	Load JPG	Z
26	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	▼
27	17/02/20 17:03	General View	0	Load JPG	\(\overline{\Pi}\)
28	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	2
29	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<u>A</u>
30	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo			V
31	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
32	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2

Page 2 of 2 Merimen e-Claims

Ass	essment Reports		1 per s	page 🔻	2
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
34	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
35	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N
37	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
38	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
39	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
41	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
42	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
43	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
44	17/02/20 17:06	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page [v]	V
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/08/19 10:57	PRI - SELECT LKK	0	Load PDF	
2	14/08/19 10:57	OI Accident Report	0	Load PDF	
3	14/08/19 10:57	TP SLC3021L E-REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	14/08/19 11:18	Agree on SJE	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Internal Surveyor)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/08/19 13:41	Survey Request - Manual Assigned	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	V
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG19014124/KTD3E2

Date:

18/02/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

29119679

Claimant Vehicle SLC3021L

Insured Vehicle No:

SGV2209D

No: Date of Loss: 13/08/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 602613

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLC3021L

Make & Model:

NISSAN SYLPHY, 1.6 (A)

Engine No:

HR16969238B

71159 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

09/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

MNTBBAB17Z0023882

Engine Capacity:

Metallic Black

1598 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Front Left Side:

Firestone 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Firestone 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Firestone 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Firestone 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
11,856.69	3,958.02	7,898.67	66,62
0.00	0.00	0.00	
4,250.00	2,190.00	2,060.00	48.47
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00 0.00 0.00			
16,106.69	6,148.02	9,958.67	61.83
	4,900.00		
16,106.69	4,900.00	11,206.69	69.58
	11,856.69 0.00 4,250.00 0.00 0.00 16,106.69	11,856.69 3,958.02 0.00 0.00 4,250.00 2,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,106.69 6,148.02 4,900.00	11,856.69 3,958.02 7,898.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,250.00 2,190.00 2,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,106.69 6,148.02 9,958.67 4,900.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

14/08/2019

Date inspected:

14/08/2019 Inspected At: Autoworx House - Sin Ming (HQ) 176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01

Singapore 575721

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Page 3 of 4 Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 18 Feb 2020) NISSAN SYLPHY 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) Parts: 143 (Price-denominated Standard List) Repairer's Labour: Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLC3021L) These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page Validity: numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BOOT LID	Bent	990.70 FL	*901.20 FL
2	2	*REAR BOOT HINGE	Repair	652.80 FL	*-FL
3	2	*REAR BOOT LAMP	O/S Cracked/N/S Mtg Distorted	972.40 FL	*141.60 FL
4	1	*REAR BOOT LOCK CATCH	Repair	197.60 FL	*-FL
5	1	*REAR BUMPER	Bent	893.90 FL	*623.80 FL
6	2	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Distorted	116.80 FL	*116.80 FL
7	1	*REAR END PANEL	Bent	896.00 FL	*464.50 FL
8	2	*REAR TAIL LAMP HOUSING PANEL	Bent	753.60 FL	*263.20 FL
9	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	Repair	956.60 FL	*-FL
10	2	*REAR FENDER WATER CHANNEL PANEL	Repair	572.60 FL	*-FL
11	1	*REAR BOOT LOWER MOULDING	Dented	388.40 FN	*174.90 FN
12	1	*REAR BOOT UPPER MOULDING	Warped	491.50 FN	*185.70 FN
13	1	*REAR BOOT EMBLEM LOGO	Necessary	73.90 FN	*73.90 FN
14	1	*REAR BOOT EMBLEM SYLPHY	Necessary	54.60 FN	*54.60 FN
15	1	*REAR BOOT EMBLEM XTRONIC CVT	Necessary	53.30 FN	*53.30 FN
16	1	*REAR BOOT WEATHERSTRIP	Dented	226.40 FN	*101.50 FN
17	1	*REAR BOOT LOCK ASSY	Jammed	277.10FN	*146.20 FN
18	1	*REAR BOOT LOCK SENSOR	Dented	264.80 FN	*198.20 FN
19	1	*REAR BOOT LID LOCK SWITCH	Serviceable	341.30 FN	*- FN
20	1	*REAR BOOT LID INNER TRIM	Distorted	314.60 FN	*138.60 FN
21	2	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Mtg Cracked	346.40 FN	*123.80 FN
22	1	*REAR END PANEL GARNISH	Distorted	286.10 FN	*125.30 FN
23	2	*REAR TAIL LAMP	Mtg Cracked / Cut	1,085.80 FN	*504.10 FN
24	2	*REAR TAIL LAMP SIDE CLIP	Necessary	12.40 FN	*12.40 FN
25	2	*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM	Serviceable	915.20 FN	*-FN
26	2	*REAR FENDER DUST COVER	Serviceable	392.60 FN	*-FN
27	1	*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	Repair	1,046.10 FN	*-FN
28	1	*SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD	Dented	342.00 FN	*280.00 FN
29	2	*REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP	Serviceable	492.60 FN	*-FN
30	1	*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Dented	220,00 FS	*200.00 FS
31	1	*NUMBER PLATE }	Dented	35.00 FS	*45.00 FS
32	1	*NUMBER PLATE CASING }		35.00 FS	*-FS

Sub Total (S\$) 14,698.10 4,928.60

- List Item Discount on L Items 30.00/30.00% (S\$) 2,100.90 753.33 217.25 - Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)

> 3,958.02 Total Parts (S\$) 11,856.69

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			ranser manu
1	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE PARTS MENTIONED ABOVE, PANEL BEAT AND REALIGN THE NECESSARY AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,600.00	900.00
2	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	New	60.00	20.00
3	TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	150.00	60.00
4	TO APPLY PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,600.00	1,000.00
5	TO INSTALL REVERSE SENSORS	New	80.00	50.00
6	TO REMOVE CARPET, TRIMMING AND SEATS TO ENABLE REPAIR	New	150.00	80.00
7	TO CARRY OUT EXHAUST WORKS	New	100.00	0.00
8	TO APPLY WATER PROOFING SEALANT ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	150.00	30.00
9	TO BENCH PULL CHASSIS ALIGNMENT AND REALIGN	New	300.00	0.00
10	TOWING CHARGES	New	60.00	50.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		4,250.00	2,190.00
_	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >